

Privacy Notice for Health Communities Together

Processing description

The National Lottery Community Fund is partnering with the Kings Fund to run the Health Communities Together programme which aims to support local areas to develop effective and sustainable partnerships between the voluntary and community sector, the NHS and local authorities to improve health and wellbeing, reduce health inequalities and empower communities. In order to check your eligibility for applying for this programme, the eligibility form you complete will be shared with the Kings Fund. We are asking for names and contact information for senior leaders from VCSE, NHS and local authorities in order to ascertain the nature of the partnership being proposed.

What personal information are we collecting:

The personal information we will collect is your name and contact information including your phone number and email address. We will also collect the names and contact information of senior leaders in the local VCSE, NHS and local authority.

What we will do with the information you provide:

We will store your information in order to contact you regarding your application and will share it with the Kings Fund in order to assess your eligibility.

Legal basis for processing:

This process is necessary for the performance of a task carried out in the public interest.

How long will we retain your personal information:

The information collected will be retained for 7 years if you proceed to the next stage of the application and for 2 years if you are unsuccessful at this stage by both The National Lottery Community Fund and the Kings Fund.

What are my rights?

You have a right to object to participating in the programme. You can do so by contacting htt@tnlcommunityfund.org.uk

Who can I contact for more information?

For more information on the programme and how we are using your information please contact: hct@tnlcommunityfund.org.uk

What if I am not happy about how my data is being used?

If you have any questions, queries or complaints, and to exercise your personal data rights, please in the first instance contact the Data Protection Officer at data.protection@tnlcommunityfund.org.uk or by writing to the Data Protection Officer at The National Lottery Community Fund, Apex House, 3 Embassy Drive, Birmingham, B15 1TR.

You can contact the Information Commissioner's Office on 0303 123 1113 or via email https://ico.org.uk/global/contact-us/email or at the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.